
Passport's Provider Counts by Provider Type

Provider Type by Region Count of Provider Type
1 225

Region 1 5 Provider Type Description
Region 2 9 01 General Hospital
Region 3 39 02 Mental Hospital
Region 4 32 04 Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility
Region 5 37 10 ICF/MR Clinic
Region 6 24 11 ICF/MR
Region 7 56 12 Nursing Facility
Region 8 23 13 Specialized Children Service Clinics

2 9 17 Acquired Brain Injury
Region 2 2 20 Preventive & Remedial Public Health
Region 3 2 21 School Based Health Services
Region 4 2 30 Community Mental Health
Region 5 2 31 Primary Care
Region 6 1 33 Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Medical Supplies (DMEPOS) 

4 2 34 Home Health
Region 3 1 35 Rural Health Clinic
Region 6 1 36 Ambulatory Surgical Centers

10 2 37 Independent Laboratory
Region 3 2 39 Dialysis Clinic

11 2 41 Model Waiver
Region 2 2 42 Home and Community Based Waiver

12 12 43 Adult Day Care
Region 3 7 44 Hospice
Region 4 2 45 EPSDT Special Services
Region 5 1 50 Hearing Aid Dealer
Region 7 1 52 Optician (528 - Optical clinic)
Region 8 1 54 Pharmacy

17 20 55 Emergency Transportation
Region 2 1 60 Dentist - Individual
Region 3 1 61 Dental - Group
Region 4 2 62 Licensed Professional Art Couselor
Region 5 2 63 Applied Behavioral Analyst
Region 8 14 64 Physician Individual

20 114 65 Physician - Group
Region 1 5 66 Behavioral Health MultiSpecialty Group 
Region 2 7 67 Licensed Clinical Alcohol and Drug Couselor
Region 3 9 70 Audiologist
Region 4 15 74 Nurse Anesthetist
Region 5 23 77 Optometrist - Individual
Region 7 23 78 Certified Nurse practitioner
Region 8 32 79 Speech Language Pathologist

21 1 80 Podiatrist
Region 5 1 81 Licensed Professional Clinical Counselor

30 206 82 Clinical Social Worker
Region 1 5 83 Licensed Marriage and Family Counselor
Region 2 16 85 Chiropractor
Region 3 50 86 X-Ray / Misc. Supplier
Region 4 7 87 Physical Therapist
Region 5 37 88 Occupational Therapist
Region 6 13 89 Psychologist
Region 7 22 90 DME Supplier
Region 8 56 91 CORF (Comprehensive Out-patient Rehab Facility)

31 632 92 Psychiatric Distinct Part Unit
Region 1 5 93 Rehabilitation Distinct Part Unit
Region 2 8 95 Physician Assistant
Region 3 109 99 Not on File
Region 4 58
Region 5 180
Region 6 29
Region 7 77
Region 8 166

33 121
Region 1 3
Region 2 12
Region 3 48
Region 4 15
Region 5 11
Region 6 4
Region 7 8
Region 8 20

34 179
Region 1 4
Region 2 8
Region 3 66
Region 4 34
Region 5 28
Region 6 5
Region 7 8
Region 8 26

35 269
Region 1 14
Region 2 11
Region 3 21
Region 4 33
Region 5 71
Region 6 3
Region 7 43
Region 8 73
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36 18
Region 1 2
Region 3 6
Region 5 7
Region 8 3

37 122
Region 1 7
Region 2 2
Region 3 44
Region 4 9
Region 5 33
Region 6 2
Region 8 25

39 27
Region 1 2
Region 2 3
Region 3 10
Region 4 2
Region 5 8
Region 7 2

41 42
Region 2 4
Region 3 9
Region 4 10
Region 5 13
Region 6 4
Region 8 2

42 99
Region 1 1
Region 2 6
Region 3 18
Region 4 18
Region 5 25
Region 6 4
Region 7 3
Region 8 24

43 3
Region 2 1
Region 3 2

44 96
Region 1 3
Region 2 11
Region 3 37
Region 4 13
Region 5 14
Region 6 2
Region 7 6
Region 8 10

45 453
Region 1 3
Region 2 13
Region 3 158
Region 4 62
Region 5 66
Region 6 27
Region 7 60
Region 8 64

50 79
Region 1 8
Region 2 10
Region 3 10
Region 5 7
Region 7 40
Region 8 4

52 6
Region 4 6

54 206
Region 1 11
Region 2 29
Region 3 70
Region 4 24
Region 5 24
Region 6 6
Region 7 11
Region 8 31

55 193
Region 1 8
Region 2 9
Region 3 79
Region 4 26
Region 5 21
Region 6 6
Region 7 10
Region 8 34

60 215
Region 1 2
Region 2 7
Region 3 94
Region 4 19
Region 5 74
Region 7 4
Region 8 15
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61 88
Region 1 1
Region 2 5
Region 3 28 Provider Type Description
Region 4 6 01 General Hospital
Region 5 23 02 Mental Hospital
Region 6 4 04 Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility
Region 7 6 10 ICF/MR Clinic
Region 8 15 11 ICF/MR

62 492 12 Nursing Facility
Region 3 446 13 Specialized Children Service Clinics
Region 4 9 17 Acquired Brain Injury
Region 5 12 20 Preventive & Remedial Public Health
Region 6 1 21 School Based Health Services
Region 8 24 30 Community Mental Health

63 353 31 Primary Care
Region 1 3 33 Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Medical Supplies (DMEPOS) 
Region 2 6 34 Home Health
Region 3 253 35 Rural Health Clinic
Region 4 48 36 Ambulatory Surgical Centers
Region 5 30 37 Independent Laboratory
Region 6 7 39 Dialysis Clinic
Region 8 6 41 Model Waiver

64 59085 42 Home and Community Based Waiver
Region 1 1311 43 Adult Day Care
Region 2 2765 44 Hospice
Region 3 26019 45 EPSDT Special Services
Region 4 4870 50 Hearing Aid Dealer
Region 5 11598 52 Optician (528 - Optical clinic)
Region 6 5017 54 Pharmacy
Region 7 1901 55 Emergency Transportation
Region 8 5604 60 Dentist - Individual

65 3494 61 Dental - Group
Region 1 114 62 Licensed Professional Art Couselor
Region 2 228 63 Applied Behavioral Analyst
Region 3 1169 64 Physician Individual
Region 4 393 65 Physician - Group
Region 5 758 66 Behavioral Health MultiSpecialty Group 
Region 6 198 67 Licensed Clinical Alcohol and Drug Couselor
Region 7 250 70 Audiologist
Region 8 384 74 Nurse Anesthetist

66 286 77 Optometrist - Individual
Region 1 22 78 Certified Nurse practitioner
Region 2 15 79 Speech Language Pathologist
Region 3 89 80 Podiatrist
Region 4 26 81 Licensed Professional Clinical Counselor
Region 5 57 82 Clinical Social Worker
Region 6 8 83 Licensed Marriage and Family Counselor
Region 7 48 85 Chiropractor
Region 8 21 86 X-Ray / Misc. Supplier

67 1559 87 Physical Therapist
Region 1 15 88 Occupational Therapist
Region 2 49 89 Psychologist
Region 3 1060 90 DME Supplier
Region 4 43 91 CORF (Comprehensive Out-patient Rehab Facility)
Region 5 115 92 Psychiatric Distinct Part Unit
Region 6 13 93 Rehabilitation Distinct Part Unit
Region 7 87 95 Physician Assistant
Region 8 177 99 Not on File

70 613
Region 1 33
Region 2 31
Region 3 266
Region 4 52
Region 5 117
Region 6 47
Region 7 32
Region 8 35

74 6141
Region 1 150
Region 2 221
Region 3 2310
Region 4 505
Region 5 1904
Region 6 502
Region 7 152
Region 8 397

77 658
Region 1 4
Region 2 34
Region 3 268
Region 4 84
Region 5 111
Region 6 18
Region 7 5
Region 8 134
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78 35249
Region 1 1167
Region 2 2325
Region 3 13497
Region 4 3573
Region 5 6195
Region 6 2073
Region 7 1910
Region 8 4509

79 1383
Region 1 26
Region 2 49
Region 3 828
Region 4 154
Region 5 191
Region 6 54
Region 7 39
Region 8 42

80 1602
Region 1 24
Region 2 53
Region 3 702
Region 4 118
Region 5 257
Region 6 230
Region 7 48
Region 8 170

81 10250
Region 1 123
Region 2 223
Region 3 4032
Region 4 1116
Region 5 1307
Region 6 401
Region 7 1176
Region 8 1872

82 12930
Region 1 146
Region 2 318
Region 3 8110
Region 4 741
Region 5 1481
Region 6 274
Region 7 543
Region 8 1317

83 1962
Region 1 19
Region 2 12
Region 3 1530
Region 4 96
Region 5 136
Region 6 96
Region 7 22
Region 8 51

85 549
Region 1 20
Region 2 16
Region 3 231
Region 4 62
Region 5 141
Region 6 31
Region 7 13
Region 8 35

86 222
Region 1 3
Region 2 12
Region 3 123
Region 4 18
Region 5 30
Region 6 23
Region 7 6
Region 8 7

87 2871
Region 1 34
Region 2 160
Region 3 1360
Region 4 446
Region 5 342
Region 6 112
Region 7 95
Region 8 322

88 1874
Region 1 23
Region 2 59
Region 3 1190
Region 4 177
Region 5 227
Region 6 40
Region 7 20
Region 8 138
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89 2292
Region 1 31
Region 2 63
Region 3 1225 Provider Type Description
Region 4 100 01 General Hospital
Region 5 404 02 Mental Hospital
Region 6 142 04 Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility
Region 7 74 10 ICF/MR Clinic
Region 8 253 11 ICF/MR

90 1029 12 Nursing Facility
Region 1 21 13 Specialized Children Service Clinics
Region 2 68 17 Acquired Brain Injury
Region 3 481 20 Preventive & Remedial Public Health
Region 4 98 21 School Based Health Services
Region 5 159 30 Community Mental Health
Region 6 52 31 Primary Care
Region 7 36 33 Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Medical Supplies (DMEPOS) 
Region 8 114 34 Home Health

91 4 35 Rural Health Clinic
Region 3 1 36 Ambulatory Surgical Centers
Region 5 2 37 Independent Laboratory
Region 7 1 39 Dialysis Clinic

92 4 41 Model Waiver
Region 3 2 42 Home and Community Based Waiver
Region 5 2 43 Adult Day Care

93 3 44 Hospice
Region 3 3 45 EPSDT Special Services

95 6239 50 Hearing Aid Dealer
Region 1 177 52 Optician (528 - Optical clinic)
Region 2 349 54 Pharmacy
Region 3 1895 55 Emergency Transportation
Region 4 391 60 Dentist - Individual
Region 5 1749 61 Dental - Group
Region 6 546 62 Licensed Professional Art Couselor
Region 7 376 63 Applied Behavioral Analyst
Region 8 756 64 Physician Individual

99 893 65 Physician - Group
Region 1 14 66 Behavioral Health MultiSpecialty Group 
Region 2 16 67 Licensed Clinical Alcohol and Drug Couselor
Region 3 375 70 Audiologist
Region 4 64 74 Nurse Anesthetist
Region 5 171 77 Optometrist - Individual
Region 6 15 78 Certified Nurse practitioner
Region 7 100 79 Speech Language Pathologist
Region 8 138 80 Podiatrist

Grand Total 155478 81 Licensed Professional Clinical Counselor
82 Clinical Social Worker
83 Licensed Marriage and Family Counselor
85 Chiropractor

Color Code Key


